frontage/berths, container yard etc including sweeping and depositing the materails

upto a lead of 6km including cost of all labour, tools, equipments as per the direction

of Engineer-in-Charge

One Square Metre 940.00 13.20
 Rupees Thirteen and 

Twenty  Paise  Only
                                 12,408.00 

Rupees Twelve Thousand Four 

Hundred Eight  Only

2 Providing, laying, spreading and compacting graded stone aggregate (size range 53

mm to 0.075 mm ) to Wet Mix Macadam (WMM) specification including premixing

the material with water at OMC in mechanical mix plant, carriage of mixed material by

[...]

finisher in sub-base /base course on well prepared surface and compacting with

vibratory roller of 8 to 10 tonne capacity to achieve the desired density, including cost

of all labour, materials, tools, equipments etc. complete as per specifications and

directions of Engineer-in-charge.

One Cubic Metre 47.00 3244.23

Rupees Three Thousand 

Two Hundred Forty Four 

and Twenty Three Paise  

Only

1,52,478.81 

Rupees One Lakh Fifty Two Thousand 

Four Hundred Seventy Eight and Eighty 

One Paise  Only

3 Providing and applying tack coat using bitumen emulsion conforming to IS: 8887,

using emulsion pressure distributer including preparing the surface & cleaning with

mechanical broom on WMM surface @ 0.40kg/sqm including cost of all labour,

materials, tools, equipments etc. complete as per specifications and directions of

Engineer-in-charge.

One Square Metre 309.00 23.60
 Rupees Twenty Three and 

Sixty  Paise  Only
                                   7,292.40 

Rupees Seven Thousand Two Hundred 

Ninety Two and Forty  Paise  Only

4 Providing and applying tack coat using bitumen emulsion conforming to IS: 8887,

using emulsion pressure distributer including preparing the surface & cleaning with

mechanical broom on bituminous surface @ 0.25kg/sqm including cost of all labour,

materials, tools, equipments etc. complete as per specifications and directions of

Engineer-in-charge.

One Square Metre 13620.00 15.64
 Rupees Fifteen and Sixty 

Four Paise  Only
                             2,13,016.80 

Rupees Two Lakh Thirteen Thousand 

Sixteen and Eighty  Paise  Only

5 Providing and laying Dense Graded Bituminous Macadam using crushed stone

aggregates of specified grading, premixed with bituminous binder and filler,

transporting the hot mix to work site by tippers, laying with paver finisher equiped

[...]

by weight of Aggregate)and waste plastic additive 8% (percentage by weight of

bitumen) prepared in Drum Type Hot Mix Plant of 60-90 TPH including cost of all

labour, materials, tools, equipments etc. complete as per specifications and directions

of Engineer-in-charge.

One Cubic Metre 404.00 9468.57

Rupees Nine Thousand 

Four Hundred Sixty Eight 

and Fifty Seven Paise  Only

38,25,302.28 

Rupees Thirty Eight Lakh Twenty Five 

Thousand Three Hundred Two and 

Twenty Eight Paise  Only

SCHEDULE – “II”- SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES OF WORK TO BE DONE ON CONTRACT

COCHIN PORT AUTHORITY

Tender No: T6/T-2070/2025-C 

www.tenderwizard.com/CPT

Name of Work : RESURFACING THE MILNE ROAD FROM 3rd CROSS ROAD  to HOSPITAL Jn., 4th CROSS ROAD & RESTORATION OF DRAINS AT W/ISLAND

[...]

filler @ 2% (percentage by weight of Aggregate) prepared in Batch Type Hot Mix

Plant of 100-120 TPH capacity including cost of all labour, materials, tools,

equipments etc. complete as per specifications and directions of Engineer-in-charge.

One Cubic Metre 360.00 13499.01

Rupees Thirteen Thousand 

Four Hundred Ninety Nine 

and One Paise  Only

48,59,643.60 

Rupees Forty Eight Lakh Fifty Nine 

Thousand Six Hundred Forty Three and 

Sixty  Paise  Only

7 Providing and applying 2.5 mm thick road marking strips (retroreflective) of specified

shade / colour using hot thermoplastic material by fully / semi automatic thermoplastic

plaint applicator machine fitted with profile shoe, glass beads dispenser, propane tank

[...]

including cost of material, labour, T&P, cleaning the road surface of all dirt, seals, oil,

grease and foreign material including cost of all labour, materials, equipments etc.

complete as per detailed specifications and directions of the Engineer-in-charge.

One Square Metre 201.00 832.46

Rupees Eight Hundred 

Thirty Two and Forty Six 

Paise  Only

1,67,324.46 

Rupees One Lakh Sixty Seven 

Thousand Three Hundred Twenty Four 

and Forty Six Paise  Only

8 Providing and fixing Glow studs of size 100x20 mm made of heavyduty body shall be

moulded ASA (Acrylic styrene Acryloretrite ) or HIP (High impact polystyrene) or

ABS having electronically welded micro- prismatic lens with abrasion resistant coating